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SULLIVAN COUNTY OFFICES: Republican

Acworth

Charlestown

Claremont Wl
Claremont W2
Claremont W3
Cornish

Croydon
Goshen
Grantham

Langdon
Lempster

Newport
Plainfield

Springfield

Sunapee
Unity

Washington

Totals
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COUNTY SUMMARY
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CARROLL COUNTY
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COOS COUNTY
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GRAFTON COUNTY

Alexandria

Ashland
Bath

Benton

Bethlehem

Bridgewater
Bristol

Campton
Canaan
Dorchester

Easton

Ellsworth

Enfield

Franconia

Grafton

Groton
Hanover
Haverhill

Hebron
Holderness

Landaff

Lebanon Wl
Lebanon W2
Lebanon W3
Lincoln

Lisbon

Littleton

Livermore

Lyman
Lyme
Monroe

Orange
Orford

Piermont

Plymouth
Rumney
Sugar Hill

Thornton
Warren
Waterville Val

Wentworth
Woodstock

Totals
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HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY
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MERRIMACK COUNTY



DIRECT PRIMARY 269

ROCKINGHAM COUNTY
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STRAFFORD COUNTY
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RECOUNTS AFTER THE PRIMARY

After the Primary, five requests for recounts were received — all Republican.
One recount resulted in a change of nominees — Coos County District No. 8, Represen-

tative to the General Court. A tie was the result of the recount in Strafford District No.

11, a race for Representative to the General Court. A tie breaker was conducted and

William A. Fielding was declared the nominee. The recount for Rockingham County
Sheriff was called off before it was completed.
The other two recounts for Representative to the General Court did not result in a

change of nominees.

Below, in the first column are the figures as officially returned to the Secretary of

State. The second column contains the recount figures. The nominees are indicated by
asterisks.

REPUBLICAN RECOUNTS

Representatives to the General Court

Recount

COOS COUNTY—District No. 8

Catherine V. Brungot
Robert E. Dumont
Yvonne Coulombe

Anthony R. Harp
Dennis J. Kilbride

George Lemire

Harold D. Nelson

Romeo J. Theriault

Norman A. Brideau (write-in)

430

347

16

16

10

29
17

5

43

429*

346*

18*

18*

10

29*

17

5

46*

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY—District No. 17

Webster E. Bridges, Jr.

Clyde S. Eaton

188

192

186

194*

MERRIMACK COUNTY—District No. 13

Elizabeth D. Blanchard

Mary C. Holmes
123

132

125

133*

STRAFFORD COUNTY—District No. 11

James E. Appleby
Grant J. Berkey
Drucilla Bickford

Julie M. Brown
William A. Fielding
Sandra B. Keans

Frederick M. Steadman

Ralph W. Torr

363

243

276

246

245

304

237

348

364*

240

277*

247

247*

307*

235

343*
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1986
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GENERAL ELECTION—1986

The General Election was held November 4, 1986. In the following summary, the full

name, residence, party designation and total number of votes are given for the candi-

dates. In the tables beyond only the last name and party designation appear. Republi-
can is designated by the letter r; Democratic by the letter d; r and d, or d and r, indicate

an election by both parties; ind indicates independent, and lib indicates libertarian.

In each contest the person or persons, if more than one, receiving the largest num-
ber of votes are elected.

SUMMARY

Republican Names on Checklist 202,119
Democratic Names on Checklist 167,371
Undeclared Names on Checklist 181,767

Total Names on Checklist 551,257

Regular State Ballots Cast 246,061
Absentee Ballots Cast 11,349

Total Ballot Cast 257,410

For Governor:

John H. Sununu, Salem, r 134,824
Paul McEachern, Portsmouth d 116,142

Total Vote 250,966

For United States Senator:

Warren B. Rudman, Nashua, r 154,090
Endicott Peabody, HoUis, d 79,225
Bruce L. Valley, Rye, i 11,423

Total Vote 244,738

For Representative in Congress:
First District:

Robert C. Smith, Tuftonboro, r 70,739
James M. Demers, Dover, d 54,787

Total Vote 125,526

Second District:

Judd Gregg, Greenfield, r 85,479
Laurence Craig-Green, Antrim, d 29,688

Total Vote 115,167

For Executive Councilor:

First District:

Raymond S. Burton, Bath, r 31,244
J. Robert Savage, Berlin, d 16,244

Total Vote 47,488

Second District:

Peter J. Spaulding, Hopkinton, r 33,606

Third District:

Ruth L. Griffin, Portsmouth, r 29,546
Ed Theobald, Portsmouth, d 18,405

Total Vote 47,951
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Fourth District:

Earl A. Rinker III, Manchester, r 22,926
Louis D'Allesandro, Manchester, d 21,520

Total Vote 44,446

Fifth District:

Bernard A. Streeter, Jr., Nashua, r 29,989

For State Senator:

First District:

Charles D. Bond, Jefferson, r 5,522
Donald F. Lamontagne, Gorham, d 4,256

Total Vote 9,778

Second District:

Mark Hounsell, Hill, r and d 8,085

Third District:

Roger Heath, Sandwich, r and d 11,918

Fourth District:

George E. Freese, Jr., Pittsfield, r and d 9,175

Fifth District:

Ralph Degnan Hough, Lebanon, r and d 8,706

Sixth District:

Edward C. Dupont, Rochester, r 5,392
Yvette Grimes, Somersworth, d 3,264

Total Vote 8,656

Seventh District:

John P.H. Chandler, Jr., Warner, r 5,868
Richard D. Delay, Sr., Bennington, d 3,384

Total Vote 9,252

Eighth District:

George F. Disnard, Claremont, d 5,629
Charles P. Puksta, Claremont, r 4,809

Total Vote 10,438

Ninth District:

Sheila Roberge, Bedford, r and d 9,300

Tenth District:

Clesson J. Blaisdell, Chesterfield, d and r 8,573

Eleventh District:

Jean T. White, Rindge, r 6,732
Catharine B. Sage, Peterborough, d 3,994

Total Vote 10,726

Twelfth District:

Barbara B. Pressly, Nashua, d 5,244

Audrey A. Carragher, Nashua, r 4,435
Total Vote 9,679

Thirteenth District:

Mary S. Nelson, Nashua, d 4,1 16

Patricia Janelle Donovon, Nashua, r 3,493
Total Vote 7,609

Fourteenth District:

Rhona M. Charbonneau, Hudson, r 5,008
Harold V. Lynde, Jr., Pelham, d 2,863

Total Vote 7,871
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Fifteenth District:

Susan McLane, Concord, r and d 10,246

Sixteenth District:

Eleanor P. Podles, Manchester, r 8,006

Murray Onigman, Manchester, d 2,960

Total Vote 10,966

Seventeenth District:

William A. Johnson, Northwood, r 7,270

Graham Chynoweth, Canterbury, d 3,120

Total Vote 10,390

Eighteenth District:

Robert A. Stephen, Manchester, d and r 8,957

Nineteenth District:

William S. Bartlett, Jr., Kingston, r and d 8,433

Twentieth District:

James R. St. Jean, Manchester, d and r 7,687

Twenty-First District:

Franklin G. Torr, Dover, r 4,952

Henry M. Smith, Dover, d 4,578

Total Vote 9,530

Twenty-Second District:

Joseph L. Delahunty, Salem, r 5,258

James W. Carpenito, Salem, d 4,507

Total Vote 9,765

Twenty-Third District:

Robert F. Preston, Hampton, d 7,166

John J. Kane, Exeter, r 5,138

Total Vote 12,304

Twenty-Fourth District:

Elaine S. Krasker, Portsmouth, d 6,845

William C. Bradley, Rye, r 4,030

Total Vote 10,875

OFFICERS

BELKNAP COUNTY
For Sheriff:

Robert F. Gilbert, Gilford, r and d 10,686

For County Attorney:
Edward J. Fitzgerald III, Laconia, r 5,819

David H. Bownes, Laconia, d 5,493

Total Vote 11,312

For County Treasurer:

H. Max Wakeman, Jr., Laconia, r and d 10,611

For Register of Deeds:

Everett D. Wheeler, Laconia, r and d 10,686
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For Register of Probate:

Estelle J. Dearborn, Laconia, r and d 10,637

For County Commissioners:

First District:

Edwin L Chertok, Laconia, r and d 10,538

Second District:

Bradbury E. Sprague, Meredith, r 7,548

Thomas B. Salatiello, Sanbornton, d 3,487

Total Vote 11,035

Third District:

Norman C. Marsh, Gilford, r and d 10,432

CARROLL COUNTY

For Sheriff:

Roy H. Larson, Jr., Conway, r and d 9,400

For County Attorney:
William D. Paine 11, Bartlett, r and d 9,201

For County Treasurer:

Roderick T. Allen, Ossipee, r and d 9,061

For Register of Deeds:

Lillian O. Brookes, Wolfeboro, r and d 9,351

For Register of Probate:

Gail S. Tinker, Wolfeboro, r and d 9,153

For County Commissioners:

First District:

Milburn F. Roberts, Conway, r 7,820

Second District:

Brenda M. Presby, Freedom, r 7,144

Edwin E. Benker, Ossipee, d 2,008

Total Vote 9,152

Third District:

Gordon O. Thayer, Tuftonboro, r 7,847

CHESHIRE COUNTY

For Sheriff:

Kenneth N. Lysitt, Keene, r and d 14,519

For County Attorney:
Edward J. O'Brien, Keene, r and d 14,086

For County Treasurer:

Roger Conway, Swanzey, r 8,510

Andi Johnson, Dublin, d 5,734

Total Vote 14,244

For Register of Deeds:

Evelyn S. Hubal, Keene, r and d 14,074

For Register of Probate:

Beverly M. Lamothe, Keene, r and d 14,018


